City of Greensboro 300, Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Text

File #: ID 16-0508, Version: 1

Resolution Approving Change Order in the Amount of $190,600 to Contract 2013-1280 with Arcadis G&M of
North Carolina, Inc. for Rock Creek Lift Station Construction Administration Services

Department: Water Resources
Council District: 1

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Steven Drew, 336-373-7893
Contact 2 and Phone: Mike Borchers, 336-373-2494

PURPOSE:

Water Resources is requesting a change order to contract 2013-1280 related to the Rock Creek Lift Station (LS)
project to provide construction administration services and coordination efforts tied to the construction of
improvements and upgrades at the Rock Creek LS. In order to provide adequate construction phase services,
approval of a contract change order is requested.

BACKGROUND:

The City authorized professional services contract 2013-1280 with Arcadis G&M Of North Carolina, Inc. in the
amount of $128,400 to provide construction administration services for Rock Creek LS. Rock Creek LS is part
of the Eastern Area Projects, which also include Stewart Mill LS and Youngs Mill Road Force Main. The Rock
Creek LS project entails upgrading the pumps and controls and installing bypass pumping infrastructure. The
project is needed to provide additional sewer capacity to eastern areas of Greensboro in support of future
development.

To realize construction efficiencies and pricing both the Rock Creek LS and Stewart Mill LS are being bid as
one construction contract with the construction for both stations running concurrently. As a result of additional
bidding and project manual coordination services tied to combining the projects into one construction contract,
Change Order No.l in the amount of $98,600 was authorized. Change Order No. 2 provides for additional
construction administration and coordinating efforts for the combined station project.

The Construction and Inspection team for the contract includes Arcadis G&M Of North Carolina, Inc. and
Critek Engineering Group. Critek is a local MBE and their utilization constitutes 8% of the change order
amount.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funding in the amount of $190,600 is budgeted in the Water and Sewer Extension Reserve Fund. Account 507-
7012-02.5410 (Professional Services) will be used. A budget adjustment is necessary to use this account.

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 16-0508, Version: 1

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Water Resources Department recommends City Council approve a Change Order in the amount of
$190,600 to contract 2013-1280 with Arcadis G&M Of North Carolina, Inc. for RCLS construction
administration services, and the associated budget adjustment.

COMMITTEE ACTION: This item was referred to Council by the Infrastructure Committee.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/25/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

